

Productive Dentist Academy Invites Dentists and Their Teams to Tap Into Practice Success at the March 2025 Conference

The first major PDA event of the new year will empower dental professionals to achieve career excellence and personal fulfillment



ANACORTES, WA, UNITED STATES,

November 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Productive Dentist Academy (PDA)</u>, the leading dental consulting and marketing firm in the nation, invites dental professionals to "Tap In" to the highly anticipated PDA Conference from March 13-15, 2025, at the Hyatt Regency in Frisco, Texas. This two-and-a-half-day event brings together dental professionals who seek to increase productivity,

"

When doctors leave our conference, they're ready to implement changes on Monday morning." PDA Co-founder Dr. Bruce B. Baird optimize overhead, eliminate staff headaches, streamline patient communication, and re-energize the practice. So, doctors can give patients the care they deserve at a pace that doesn't lead to burnout.

"For more than 20 years, PDA has helped guide dentists who face everything from scheduling woes to changing patient expectations," says PDA Co-founder & CEO Victoria Peterson, S.s.D. "At PDA, we believe that by building an

Investment Grade Practice[™], doctors can combine high productivity with high-quality patient care. This conference's 'Tap In' theme reflects the proven tools, strategies, and frameworks attendees can get to overcome daily challenges, build resilience, and create meaningful patient relationships."

Conference Highlights

Attendees will experience two and a half days of focused workshops, insightful breakout sessions, and powerful networking opportunities to deliver immediate growth and long-term value. The March 2025 PDA Conference's all-encompassing curriculum can help dental professionals:

Tap Into Productivity: Streamline workflows, optimize schedules, and achieve higher profitability to elevate the patient experience and reduce clinician burnout.

Tap Into Patient Trust: Learn to cultivate authentic patient relationships, increase case acceptance, and build long-term loyalty.

Tap Into Leadership: Discover the mindset and methods that foster a thriving team culture, align practice goals with personal values, and inspire employee accountability.

The Hyatt Regency in Frisco, Texas, offers attendees a premium experience, with easy access to the Stonebriar Centre's dining and entertainment options.

"When doctors leave our conference, they're ready to implement changes on Monday morning," says PDA Co-founder Dr. Bruce B. Baird. "They return home with concrete strategies for sustainable growth and the communication skills to strengthen patient relationships and team dynamics."

Registration is now open! Doctors can register for \$2,195, and team members for \$1,495. Flexible payment options are available. To reserve your spot, visit <u>www.productivedentist.com/March2025Conference/</u> or call PDA VP of Client Services, Brent Hogan, at 800-757-6077 ext. 135.

For more information <u>about Productive Dentist Academy</u> or the PDA Conference, please visit <u>www.productivedentist.com</u>.

About Productive Dentist Academy

Productive Dentist Academy (PDA) is an award-winning dental business and marketing consulting firm based in Anacortes, WA. At PDA, we know independent dentists are uncertain about the future of private practice and are concerned there may be no other option than to sell to a dental service organization (DSO). That's why PDA built the Investment Grade Practice[™] platform to be the advocate and level the playing field so independent dentists can optimize profitability, improve patient experience, and align teams to the dentist's core vision. Founded in 2004, employee-owned PDA empowers thousands of dentists internationally so they can make confident decisions as a leader, re-engage their passion, and achieve financial and personal satisfaction. For more information, call 800-757-6077, email info@productivedentist.com, or visit http://www.productivedentist.com.

Benjamin Lund Productive Dentist Academy +1 800-757-6077 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Other This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/757612917

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.